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FlaT area (me) | 32.00
FlatT span (my 11.73
Flat aspect ratio @ 4.30
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=2 RIBS




Leading edge

Trailing edge
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Trailing ecdge

L eading ecdge
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c—4 MINI-RIBS




List of nylon rods (bloc D

Group 1

Jonc 1 99.0
Jonc c 98.3
Jonc 3 97.0
Jonc 4 949
Jonc N) Plaa
Jonc 6 88.7
Jonc 7 846
Jonc 8 79.4
Jonc S /2.8
Jonc 10 651
Group 2

Jonc 11 260
Jonc 12 473
Jonc 13 37.6

=7 NYLON RODS POCKETS, NOSE MYLARS




1

&

3

4

S

6

) 000 0

U0 0C
00 000 ooo=

i

D0 000 o000s
i

U0 000 000

JU 000 00072

D0 000 ooos

7

8

9

10

11

le

DU 000 0003

9

U 000 oo s

U0 000

000 o=

00000 ooo=

00 000 oo s

I

00 000 000 ==

-4 RIBS (FUOR CUTTING TABLED




Leading edge

Trailing edge
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Trailing ecdge
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- MIDDLE AND MIDDLE OVALIZED AIRFUOILS




Speed system (cm

/'/ C Cp
calage= c2.00
center pressure= 4000
glide ratio= /.00
glide angle= /.09
angle of aottoack= 3.9¢2
assiette= 3.68
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2—1 CALAGBIESTIMATION
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1A1
cAl
cCAC
CAS
3A1
3AC
3A3
3A4
3AD
SA6
3A7/
3AT
3A9
3A10
3AT1
3/l

47.0
046./
0348
0128
1924
1/79.2
1/76.6
1847
191.7
1798
176.2
180.9
1921
180.8
1747
1736
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Line — Lakel — Length

17 1B1 47.0
18 c Bl 239,/
19 cBe o /.8
U cB3 ole.8
c1 B4 490.9
cc 3B1 1921
C3 3B2 1/79.0
c4 3B3 1/76.3
O 3B4 184.2
co 359 191.2
c/ 3B6 1799
Co 3B/ 1767
c9 3B 181.2
30 389 189.6

31 3E10 1/79.5
37 3B11 1741
33 3Bl 1764
34 3AT4 174.0
32 3614 1733
36 3C14 1771
37 3014 1853

3Bl

IB1

3B2

e Bl

BE3
3B4

eBe

3-3

8BS
BEB6

3B/

2B3

2B4

LINES EF

3B8

B3B9
3B10
3B11

3Bl12

3D143C14

3B14
3Al14




Line — Lakel — Length

38
39
40
41

47
45
44
45
46
47
45
49
ou
ol

oc
23
o4
00
o6
o/
00
09
60
61

6¢
635
64

1C1
cC1
cle
cC3
3C1
37
3C3
3C4
301
302
3035
304
35
3C6
3C7
3L
305
3D6
307
308
3C9
3C10
SCll
3C1e
309
3D10
3011

47.0
000.8
0448
oc /.9
1865
1730
1704
1789
c0/.2
194.8
1921
199.2
1850
1732
169.7
174.4
c04.2
192.5
188.4
191.6
182.4
1731
168.0
1723

196.3
186.4
180.2

3D1

s3De 303 304

3C1 3Ce e

3C4

eCl

ece

1C1

3D5 306
3D7

3CS 308

BCo
3C7

3C8
309 3D10

4c9 301

3C10
3C11
3Cle

2C3

LINES C




Line — Label — Length

6O
66
6/
68
69
/0
/1

/c
/3
/4
/2
/6
Y
/5
/9
S0
81

8¢
83
84
80

1F1
okl
cke
cF3
3F1
3Fc
3F 3
3F4
3F O
4F 2
4F 3
4F 4
4F 3
4F 6
457
4F &
4F 9
4F 10
411
4F 12
4F 13

95,0
c /3.0
c40.0
c12.0
130.0
130.0
130.0
130.0
130.0
1159
98.3
85.0
82.0
107/.3
92.6
89.2
86.2
110.7
92.0
88.8
86.2

4F2 ey

Fl

BF 2

PF1

IF1

e

AF6
AF 7

BF3
AF 4
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BRAKE _DISTRIBUTION

CENTER WING_TIP
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 .00 02.00 /0.00 100.00

4-5 BRAKE DISTRIBUTION







4-1 VAULT VIEW




4—c LATERAL VIEW




PLANS GENERAL NOTES

Planform and vault view (nformative)

1-1
-2 Ribs for plotter, one side

-3¢ Extrados panels for plotter, one side
1—4:
1-5
1-6

Rikbs for laser cutting, one side. Units cm

i Extrados for laser cutting, one sidelUnits cm
i Middle unloaded ribs for laser cutting,

one side Units cm

Rods pockets ond nylons lengths, mylars

¢ Intermediate and ovalized airfoils

i Calage estimotion, speed and trim systems

Ribs printed with washin angle (nformotive>

Intrados panels for plotter, one side

i Mini=ribs horizontal and diagonal

Intrados for laser cutting, one side

Full diogonal ribs laser, one side

i Free

i Upper view 3D dnformative)
b Lines A

Lines B
Lines C

¢ Lines D

V-rib type-6

Free

¢ Vault view dnformative)

Lateral view (nformative)

¢ Brake distribution (nformative)

Free

Braoke lines

¢ Free

General notes

UNITS

Main units are centimeters, Scale x10 to use in mm

WIDTHS FOR SEWING AND OFFSETS

Lateral width in
Width in leading
Width in trailing
Lateral width in
Width in leading
Width in trailing
Lateral width in
Lateral width in

General offset

extrados (mm):  15.00
ecdge ex (mm> 25,00
edge ex (mm> 2500
introcdos (mm>» 15,00
ecge in (mmy: 22,00
edge in (mmy  25.00

ribs (mm> 15,00

V-rikbs (mm>: 13.00
lateral points (mmd:  1.20

Distance between equidistant points (cm> 2500

4—7 GENERAL NOTES

"ROMAN” NUMBERS CUODIFICATIUON
Numbering panels, riks, mini-ribs, V-ribs

Number

Number

Number

Number

Numker

Number
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